INMATE DISCIPi..INE
. '
4. You have the right to health care which includes
nutritious m'eals, proper bedding and· clothing, a laundry
schedule for cleanliness of same, ail opportunity to show­
er regularly, sufficient warmth,· proper ventilation, · fresh
air, a regular exercise period, toilet articles and medical
and dental treatment. ·

above acts shall be considered the same as a
co111mission of the act itself
* ,803 attempting to · commit any of the above acts
preceped by an asterisk, aiding another person
to commit any such act or making plans to
com111it such acts shall be considered the same
as a commission: of the actitself
INMATE DISCIPLINE
Notice of Correction: Asterisk was omitted for *.306.
See: 18 N.J.R. 2138(d).
Amended by R. 1987 d. 154, effective April 6, 1981.
See: 19 N.J.R. 178(a), 19 N.J.R. 534(a).
Added *.008 abuse/cruelty to animals.
. Notice of Correction: .352 was omitted from the end of .351.
See: 19 N.J.R. 1658(c).
Amended by R.1991 d.276, effective June 3, 1991.
See: 23 N.J.R. 658(a), 23 NJ.R. 1797(b).
Added .150 and amended *.151.
Administrative Corrections in (a): In .150 corrected suppressant.
See: 24 N.J.R. 2731(a).
Amended by R.1993 d.488, effective October 4, 1993.
See: 25 N.J.R. 3416(a), 25 N.J.R. 4599(a).
Administrative Correction.
See: 26 N.J.R. 1228(a),
Amended.by R.1994 d.254,.eff'ective May 16, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 1286(a), 26 NJ.R. 2129(a).
Amended by R.1994 d:264, effective June 6, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 1287(a), 26 N.J.R. 2285(b).
Amended by R.1995 d.237, effective May l, 1995.
See: 27 N.J.R. 436(a), 27 NJ.R. 1801(c).
Amended by R.1996 d.209, effective May 6, 1996 (operative August 19,
1996).
See: 28NJ.R. 763(a), 28 N.J.R. 2387(b),
In (a) added refusing a breathalyzer test
Amended by R.1996 d.237, effective May 20, 1996.